Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Appointment of Senior Vice President

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Unicom (Hong Kong) Limited (the "Company") announces that Mr. He Biao, has been appointed as a Senior Vice President of the Company with effect from 18 June 2020.

Mr. He Biao, aged 48, graduated from Xiangtan University in 1993 and received a doctorate degree of Business Administration in 2016. Mr. He served as Deputy General Manager and General Manager of Guangdong Branch of China Unicom as well as Chairman of China Unicom (Guangdong) Industrial Internet Co., Ltd.. Mr. He also serves as a Vice General Manager of China United Network Communications Group Company Limited, a Senior Vice President of China United Network Communications Limited as well as a Director and Senior Vice President of China United Network Communications Corporation Limited. Mr. He has extensive experience in management and telecommunications industry.

By Order of the Board of China Unicom (Hong Kong) Limited Yung Shun Loy Jacky Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 18 June 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises:

Executive Directors: Independent Non-executive Directors: Wang Xiaochu, Li Fushen, Zhu Kebing and Fan Yunjun Cheung Wing Lam Linus, Wong Wai Ming, Chung Shui Ming Timpson and Law Fan Chiu Fun Fanny